11

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8 SECTION IIIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12274/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2013

1486/2006 passed by the High WANo. Court Of Kerala Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEORGIAN COLLEGE, ARUVITHURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12275/2014

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 12277/2014

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 18585/2014

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 18590/2014

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 18595/2014

(office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 22916/2014

(office report on default)

Date : 30/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

www.ecourtsindia.com

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four

weeks' time to file affidavit of service along with proof in all the matters.

(CHANDER BALA) (SONALI SAUND) COURT MASTER SR.P.A